East Cambridgeshire LHI Panel Scorecard 2018/19

Panel Members: 3 9
AB Clir Anna Bailey ® - 3 > o
BH ClIr Bill Hunt @ S 3 o o
DAS  Clir David Ambrose-Smith 5 = S, 2 2
LD ClIr Lorna Dupre 2018/19 East Cambridgeshire Budget £72,150 '.'6 g’ < < >
- = — O <
PR Clir Paul Raynes o o 3 c °
=2 < o o© o
g 8 S
3 2 7
(2}
<}
£ Proposed £ ®
Estimated £ % £ CCC funding | Cumulative | Av Av Av Av
App No. Applicant Name Road Name/Location Objective/lssue Description/Location | Project Cost| Applicant | Applicant CccC allocation CCC Total | Score | Score | Score | Score
3194395 | Jason on behalfof the residents of |~ Corner of Ten Bell Lane and Pratt | 10 veliow Lining around junction|  £3,140 £1,000 32% £2,140 £2,140 £2140 | 450 | 475 | 425 | 450 | 450
Bell Lane - Soham Street
Change the central core of the
village to 30mph and keep
3195688 Little Downham Parish Council Pymoor approaches to 40mph. Remove the £11,120 £3,000 27% £8,120 £8,120 £10,260 425 | 425 | 425 | 3.75 | 4.13
existing VASs and replace with
MVAS
3194404 Witchford Parish Council Main Street outside Rackham Primary| ~ Raised table outside of Rackham | o, 043 | £14043 | 60% | £10,000 | £10,000 £20260 | 3.75 | 4.00 | 375 | 425 | 3.94
School Primary School
Re-prioritiase junction to prevent 'rat
3194487 Sutton Parish Council High Street/The Brook junction running’ which has further £8,931 £893 10% £8,038 £8,038 £28208 | 425 | 3.00 | 3.75 | 350 | 363
(B1381) consequence on increased vehicle
speeds
3194707 Wicken Parish Council Various streets Install double yellow lines £3,140 £1,570 50% £1,570 £1,570 £29,868 350 | 350 | 3.25 | 3.50 | 3.44
3194821 Coveney Parish Council The Green and Jerusalem Drove, Enhance existing playground £3,500 £350 10% £3,150 £3,150 £33,018 | 325 | 375 | 350 | 3.00 | 3.38
Wardy Hill warning signs on both approaches
3193650 City of Ely Council Three approaches into Prickwillow | '"troduce buffer zones and gateway | o £900 10% £9,000 £9,000 42,018 | 360 | 360 | 340 | 2.80 | 3.35
features at village entrances
Improve the signing and lining on the
. . Isleham Road cross roads at approaches to the junction on the .
3194222 Fordham Parish Council Mildenhall Road B1102 Mildenhall Road and Church £2,860 £286 10% £2,574 £2,574 £44,592 3.60 | 3.80 3.20 2.60 | 3.30
Street
Installation of 40mph buffer zone to
3194301 Woodditton Parish Council Village entrances the north and 3 gateway features on £9,120 £3,000 33% £6,120 £6,120 £50,712 340 | 3.20 | 3.00 | 3.60 | 3.30
village approaches
3193665 City of Ely Council Fore Hil, Ely, before the junction of | o0\ taple at bottom of Forehill | £18,800 | £8,800 47% £10,000 £10,000 £60,712 | 3.00 | 350 | 325 | 325 | 3.25
Broad Street and Waterside
3194687 Lode Parish Council B1102 between the crossroads and Supply and install MVAS £5,355 £1,000 19% £4,355 £4,355 £65,067 | 3.40 | 3.40 | 320 | 3.00 | 3.25
the entrance to Anglesey Abbey
3188419 Isleham Parish Council Fordham Rd Provision of z‘:]ede&\"}’zts"h equipment | o6 000 | £1,000 17% £5,000 £5,000 £70067 | 325 | 3.00 | 325 | 275 | 3.06
Targeted treatment of select location
3194695 Littleport Parish Council Parsons Lane within this road. (Speed £11,171 £2,000 18% £9,171 325 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.06
Cushions/Chicanes)
3194838 Little Thetford Parish Council Red Fen Road Installation of Lé?;:s'tab'e for HGVs | o1 623 £182 10% £1,641 375 | 3.00 | 225 | 275 | 294
3194090 Stretham Parish Council Cambridge Road and Wicken Road | SuPPlY MVAS in accordance with £8,451 £845 10% £7,606 300 | 325 | 275 | 225 | 281

policy and remove existing VAS




Installation of Speed Cushions

visibility splay at junction.

3193962 Brinkley Parish Council High Street/Carlton Road further North from existing cushions | £13,171 £3,171 24% £10,000 3.20 | 3.20 2.40 1.80
& Install a 40mph buffer zone
Bollards within footway to physically
3194423 Dullingham Parish Council Dullingham Cross Roads A1061 prevent parking whilst ensuring £5,393 £539 10% £4,854 260 | 2.60 | 2.20 1.80

TOTALS| £238,860

£52,080

22%

£116,939
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. . . . Lining/ coloured surfacing
319464g | T arson Drove, Wisbech StMary & | Bellamy Bridge Junction, Wisbech St | o\, coments to Bellamy's Bridge | £11,000 | £1,000 10% | £10,000 £10,000 £10,000 | 467 | 433 | 433 | 433 | 442
Gorefield Parish Councils Mary, Wisbech. junction
3194712 Clir Alex Miscandilon - Coates / Village area Provide MVAS/ SID £6,119 £1,071 18% £5,048 £5,048 £15048 | 450 | 4.00 | 450 | 450 | 438
Eastrea Ward Clir
3194747 Benwick Parish Council Doddington Road Gateway feature and 40mph buffer £8,158 £816 10% £7,343 £7,343 £22,390 433 | 4.00 | 433 | 433 | 425
3194879 Manea Speedwatch group Station Road Provide MVAS/ SID £5,335 £536 10% £4,800 £4,800 £27,190 400 | 3.67 | 433 | 4.67 | 417
Ramnoth Road, Money Bank, Queen
3192264 Wisbech Town Council Elizabeth Drive, Copperfields, Mansell | Extend existing double yellow lines £3,140 £314 10% £2,826 £2,826 £30,016 400 | 433 | 400 | 433 | 417
Road
Gateway feature at Upwell Road and
3194197 Christchurch Parish Council Village area upgrade existing cross road warning £4,107 £615 15% £3,492 £3,492 £33,508 3.75 | 4.00 | 425 | 425 | 4.06
sign
Reduced localised speed limit with
3194841 Wisbech St Mary Parish Council High Road 40mph buffers in conjunction with £11,118 £1,118 10% £10,000 £10,000 £43,508 4.00 | 4.00 | 400 | 425 | 4.06
traffic calming
3188882 March Town Council The footpath between Suffolk Way Install bollards/ kissing gate £3,053 £1,000 33% £2,053 £2,053 £45561 | 400 | 3.67 | 400 | 433 | 4.00
leading to Eastwood Avenue
B1165 High Road near iunction with Culvert drain and widen adjacent
3195038 Newton-in-the-Isle Parish Council gGoodens Larie footway at High Road/ Goodmens £12,421 £2,421 19% £10,000 £10,000 £55,562 4.00 | 4.00 | 400 | 4.00 | 4.00
Lane
3195056 Tydd St Giles Parish Council Kirkgate outside Tydd Manor Provide MVAS/ SID only £5,335 £1,334 25% £4,001 £4,001 £59,563 400 | 4.00 | 400 | 4.00 | 4.00
3191775 Gorefield Parish Council High Road Gateway features on easternand | o5 y5g £316 10% £2,842 £2,842 £62,405 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 400 | 367 | 3.92
western approach
3194762 Wimblington Parish Council Village entrances Gateway installation on 3 £10,440 | £1,044 10% £9,396 £9,396 £71,800 | 4.00 | 400 | 367 | 333 | 3.75
approaches and kerb re-alignment
3194684 Whittlesey Town Council T Junction of West Delph and Kerb realignment and subsequent | o, /q, £700 16% £3,754 £3,754 £75554 | 350 | 375 | 375 | 275 | 3.44
Yarwells Headlands footway extension
. Build out from both sides of footway
3194969 Wisbech Town Council Colvile Rgf(;js/s rTOr:;fsord Road or build out from one footway and | £11,032 | £1,103 10% £9,929 £9,929 £85483 | 3.25 | 325 | 350 | 350 | 3.38
ol _speedcushion _ | 1 L1 ] S N S
3193184 Parson Drove Parish Council Sealeys Lane Footway extension - Cont from £11,000 | £1,000 10% £10,000 2.00 | 2,00 | 200 | 167 | 1.92
previous year
3194515 Oasis Centre and Trust Manager Waterlees Ward Install 20mph limit within ward area £12,400 £2,400 19% £10,000 150 | 1.25 1.50 125 | 1.38
3193335 Chatteris Town Council Wenny Road Uliefifle Ca'm'”gpiri':t safercrossing | o1 595 | 4396 31% | £10,000 075 | 125 | 100 | 0.75 | 0.94
3195025 Manea Parish Council Station Road Priority giveway feature o/s No.45 £7,952 £795 10% £7,157 1.00 | 1.33 | 0.67 | 0.33 | 0.83
3194624 Elm Parish Council Gosmoor Lane 7.5T weight limit £10,098 £1,010 10% £9,088 050 | 025 | 025 | 0.00 | 0.25
TOTALS| £154,715 £22,988 15% £131,728
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3192859 Old Hurst Parish Council Church Street Double yellow lines on the bend 2,567 £300 12% £2,267 £2,267 £2,267 460 | 4.60 | 440 | 4.40 | 450
3193443 Alconbury Parish Council Great North Road / Rusts Lane / Install ‘Unsuitable for HGV's'sign | ¢, 5, £300 14% £1,906 £1,906 £4,173 | 400 | 450 | 425 | 425 | 425
Sharps Lane and additional 3T weight limit signs
3193098 Little Paxton Parish Council Mill Lane Install zebra crossing £19,104 £9,200 48% £9,904 £9,904 £14,077 433 | 4.00 | 3.83 | 400 | 4.04
3193942 | Yaxley Fourfields Primary School Daimler Avenue Double yellow "Ti‘ai:”d single yellow| o5 743 £401 11% £3,342 £3,342 £17,419 | 3.80 | 3.80 | 4.00 | 420 | 3.95
3194627 | St Neots Priory Junior School Longsands Road Install wig-wag devices with a £13,275 | £7,000 53% £6,275 £6,275 £23694 | 350 | 4.00 | 400 | 400 | 388
temporary 20mph limit.
3194970 Yelling Parish Council Village area Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,420 £2,000 31% £4,420 £4,420 £28,114 367 | 3.50 | 3.50 | 450 | 3.79
3193102 Huntingdon Town Council California Road Construct speed table £12,314 £2,400 19% £9,914 £9,914 £38,028 400 | 3.75 | 3.75 | 3.50 | 3.75
3194620 Elton Parish Council Village area Replace and renovate the existing | ¢4 55¢ | g19000 | 51% £9,099 £9,999 £48,027 | 350 | 283 | 400 | 417 | 3.63
conservation lighting columns
3194807 Great Gransden Parish Council Crow Tree Street / Meadow Lane Level the footway and install a £9,840 £2,000 20% £7,840 £7,840 £55,867 3.67 | 400 | 3.83 | 3.00 | 3.63
40mph buffer zone
3193360 Huntingdon Town Council Various Streets Various parking restrictions to £8,557 £860 10% £7,697 £7,697 63564 | 425 | 300 | 375 | 3.00 | 3.50
increase safety
3193608 Glatton Parish Council Glatton Waﬁi é r:”:;gfeﬁ%saw”y R/ |nstall gates on entrances to village |  £8,059 £2,400 30% £5,659 £5,659 £69,223 | 3.40 | 320 | 3.40 | 4.00 | 3.50
3193329 Huntingdon Town Council Sapley Road Relocate existing give way feature | o4 55 | o4 o5 14% £9,097 £9,097 £79,220 | 3.60 | 360 | 3.20 | 3.20 | 3.40
and install speed cushion
3194922 St Neots Town Council Nelson Road / Bushmead Road Junction widening and improvements| £18,172 £8,200 45% £9,972 £9,972 £89,192 380 | 280 | 3.20 | 3.60 | 3.35
3190924 Tilbrook Parish Council High Street / Station Road Supply and install MVAS/SID £7,847 £1,000 13% £6,847 £6,847 £96,039 | 340 | 360 | 3.40 | 3.00 | 335
20mph limit on Station Rd
Ugamere Court Road - Ramse Supply and install MVAS/SID
3194551 Ramsey Town Council 99 Heights y Improve entrances with £13,242 £5,000 38% £8,242 £8,242 £104,281 317 | 3.33 | 3.33 | 3.50 | 3.33
g gates/signs/lines

3194828 St Ives Town Council Marley Road Improve eX'St'”ﬁn‘i’xzm'”g signsand | o5 5 £895 30% £2,105 £2,105 £106,386 | 3.33 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.08
3193916 Earith Parish Council Cooks Drove Construct new footway £12,283 £2,500 20% £9,783 £9,783 £116,169 333 | 3.00 | 2.83 | 2.83 | 3.00
3193813 Brampton Parish Council Village area 20mph limit ar?/Li‘lT:g?e extentofthe | o5 301 | 23,000 24% £9,301 £9,301 £125470 | 2.60 | 2.80 | 3.40 | 3.00 | 295
3194765 Godmanchester Town Council West St/ Cambridge St/ Post St Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,421 £1,000 16% £5,421 £5,421 £130,891 320 | 3.00 | 2.80 | 2.60 | 2.90




Supply and install MVAS/SID

3194570 Abbots Ripton Parish Council B1090 / Station Rd / Huntingdon Rd | 40mph buffer zones on entrance to £9,496 £1,000 1% £8,496 £8,496 £139,387 320 | 2.80 | 2.80 | 2.60 | 2.85
village
3191600 | UPWood and égirijve'eys Parish Huntingdon Road Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,420 £2,500 39% £3,920 £3,920 £143307 | 2.60 | 3.00 | 260 | 3.00 | 2.80
Improve drainage on the junction
3194645 | Alconbury Weston Parish Council North Road / Highfield Avenue with installation of soakaway and £11,458 £1,500 13% £9,958 £9,958 £153,265 260 | 280 | 3.20 | 2.20 | 2.70
______________________________________________________ gubes_____ __ L ]
3193966 Buckden Parish Council Mill Road / Church Street Install zebra crossing £19,104 £10,000 52% £9,104 325 | 200 | 275 | 2.75 | 2.69
3190929 Warboys Parish Council Fenton Road Install give way feature £10,635 £2,000 19% £8,635 280 | 2.80 | 2.20 | 2.60 | 2.60
3182668 Holme Parish Council Station Road Give way featﬁ;?rfga”d aaditional | 514084 | 24,100 29% £9,984 3.00 | 220 | 260 | 260 | 2560
3195007 Great Paxton Parish Council High Street Install give way features £13,314 £3,320 25% £9,994 267 | 250 | 250 | 2.50 | 2.54
Supply and install MVAS/SID
3194978 Bluntisham Parish Council Wood End 40mph buffer zone and improve £12,064 £3,000 25% £9,064 250 | 267 | 250 | 250 | 2.54
entrance with gates/signs/lines
3194079 Kimbolton ag(;juﬁgﬁnely Parish Thrapston Rd / Pound Ln Double yellow lines around junction £4,444 £1,000 23% £3,444 260 | 280 | 2.00 | 240 | 245
. . . Supply and install MVAS/SID
3194791 Great & L'tgiﬂgﬁj'”g Parish Main Street 40mph buffer zone and improve £12,850 | £3,000 23% £9,859 2.40 | 220 | 260 | 260 | 245
entrance with gates/signs/lines
Supply and install MVAS/SID
3191728 | Pidley-cum-Fenton Parish Council Fenton Road - Fenton Improve entrance with £11,460 £3,000 26% £8,460 200 | 250 | 250 | 2.33 | 2.33
gates/signs/lines
3194924 St Neots Town Council Linely Road Double yellow ':;Zaround wming | o5 567 £1,500 58% £1,067 220 | 2.00 | 200 | 240 | 215
3194525 Waresley Parish Council Gamlingay Road Install give way feature £10,304 £1,050 10% £9,254 233 | 233 | 233 | 1.50 | 2.13
3188529 | Holywell-cum-Needingworth Parish Bluntisham Road Improve entrance with £6,565 £750 1% £5,815 2.00 | 250 | 1.83 | 2.00 | 2.08
Council gates/signs/lines
3191923 |  The Stukeleys Parish Council Ermine Street Convert ex'gt(;rr'gptolm? bufferinto | og 566 £660 10% £5,906 160 | 1.80 | 220 | 1.60 | 1.80
3194775 St Ives Town Council Needingworth Road Improve crossing at junction £14,521 £4,550 31% £9,971 0.83 | 0.83 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 0.92
TOTAL| £357,035 £103,213 29% £253,822
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3193491 Hauxton Parish Council Church Road Supply and install MVAS/SIDto be | ¢ 795 £1,850 39% £2,946 £2,946 £2046 | 433 | 467 | 467 | 467 | 458
mounted on existing street furniture
3194084 | Dassingbourn-cum-Kneesworth High Street Install give way feature £7,991 £3,000 38% £4,991 £4,991 £7,037 | 450 | 450 | 433 | 467 | 450
Parish Council
Install zebra crossing and additional
3191409 Balsham Parish Council High Street waiting restrictions. Supply and £29.919 | £20,000 67% £9,919 £9,919 £17,856 | 4.33 | 433 | 433 | 467 | 4.42
install wig-wag devices with
temporary 20mph speed limit
3192944 Cambourne Parish Council School Lane Install zebra crossing £26,894 £16,894 63% £10,000 £10,000 £27,856 450 | 433 | 433 | 450 | 4.42
Relocate 30mph limit,
3194901 Whittlesford Parish Council North Road Install 40mph buffer zone, £9,582 £5,000 52% £4,582 £4,582 £32,438 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 4.38
Install give way feature.
Supply and install MVAS/SID
3189747 Caxton Parish Council Entrance to village 40mph buffer zones on entrance to £11,285 £2,300 20% £8,985 £8,985 £41,423 440 | 4.40 4.00 4.00 4.20
village, improve existing lining
Install 20mph speed limit
3196344 Granchester Parish Council Village area Install traffic calming on Coton Rd | o) 558 | ¢4 358 73% £6,000 £6,000 £47,423 | 4.00 | 3.83 | 400 | 467 | 413
Install village gateways on 2
entrances
3195294 Coton Parish Council High Street Adjust lining around bend £12,984 | £3,000 23% £9,084 £9,084 57,407 | 425 | 4.00 | 400 | 400 | 4.06
Install solar studs
3194123 | Longstanton and Oakington Parish Village area Supply and install MVAS/SID to be | o, ;o5 £1,450 30% £3,346 £3,346 £60,753 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 400 | 420 | 405
Council mounted on existing street furniture
3196382 Litlington Parish Council Royston Road Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,374 £3,000 47% £3,374 £3,374 £64,127 360 | 3.80 | 420 | 440 | 4.00
3193336 Duxford Parish Council St Peter's Street Install 'Unsuitable for HGV' signs £2,588 £259 10% £2,329 £2,329 £66,456 417 | 3.83 | 4.17 | 3.83 | 4.00
3195058 Toft Parish Council Comberton Road / High Street Supply and install MVAS/SID to be | o, ;o5 £480 10% £4,316 £4,316 £70,772 | 447 | 400 | 383 | 367 | 3.92
mounted on existing street furniture
3194984 Bourn Parish Council High Street Reconstruction of existing footway | ¢4 595 | o389 28% £10,000 £10,000 £80,772 | 400 | 367 | 383 | 417 | 3.92
and reshaping of embankment
3194333 Steeple Morden Parish Council Station Road Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,374 £650 10% £5,724 £5,724 £86,496 3.80 | 4.00 | 4.00 | 3.60 | 3.85
3189594 Fulbourn Parish Council Station Road Install raised kerbs, reinstall centre | g 44, £1,000 12% £7.380 £7,380 £93876 | 433 | 417 | 367 | 317 | 3.83
line on bend and edge lines
3194850 Haslingfield Parish Council Barton Road Install give way feature and speed | oy, 5 | 25000 34% £9,688 £9,688 £103564 | 420 | 360 | 360 | 3.80 | 3.80

cushions




Whittlesford Road / Cambridge Road /

Move give way line, install speed

3194275 Newton Parish Council cushions, adjust carriageway/verge £8,271 £828 10% £7,443 £7,443 £111,007 400 | 4.00 | 3.40 | 3.40 | 3.70
Town Street / Fowlmere Road ) . .
line through junction

3194565 Elsworth Parish Council Brockley Road Install 20mph speed limit £7,312 £3,000 41% £4,312 £4,312 £115,319 433 | 2.67 | 3.67 | 4.00 | 3.67
3194318 Rampton Parish Council King Street Install new street light £3,354 £1,750 52% £1,604 £1,604 £116,923 3.80 | 3.40 3.20 4.20 3.65

40mph buffer zones on entrance to
3194948 |  Castle Camps Parish Council Entrance to village village Supply and install wig-wag | g o £2,000 21% £7,497 £7,497 £124420 | 350 | 367 | 3.83 | 350 | 3.63

devices with temporary 20mph
speed limit
3189373 Eltisley Parish Council Entrances to village Improve :igfsnﬁz tlfn;'s"age with £3,059 £400 10% £3,559 £3,559 £127,979 | 360 | 3.20 | 360 | 3.80 | 3.55
3194843 | Guilden Morden Parish Council Pound Green Construct ”?(‘;‘:)tswhg;t sections of | o10601 | 21,062 10% £9,539 350 | 350 | 350 | 3.50 | 350
3192891 Cottenham Parish Council High Street / Rooks Street Install zebra crossing £29,345 £19,345 66% £10,000 380 | 3.00 | 3.20 | 3.80 | 3.45
3193658 Little Shelford Parish Council Bridge Langh/u\i\(lzzltélterze;ftord Road / Change priority between junctions £13,952 £4,000 29% £9,952 360 | 3.80 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.35
Construct new bus stop areas to
3195032 |Histon and Impington Parish Council Near Baptist Church include correct kerbing, lining and £19,984 £10,000 50% £9,984 320 | 280 | 3.20 | 3.80 | 3.25
flag/post (conservation)
3195141 Graveley Parish Council High Street Supply and install MVAS/SID 6,374 £650 10% £5,724 320 | 3.20 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.10
3190795 Foxton Parish Council Fowlmere Road Extend existing 30mph limitbeyond | o, 457 £433 10% £3,894 350 | 3.33 | 350 | 1.83 | 3.04
new development

3193906 Wimpole Parish Council Village area Supply and |nsltal_l MVAS/SID t(.) be £4,796 £480 10% £4,316 3.00 | 3.00 | 3.00 | 225 | 2.81

mounted on existing street furniture
3194764 Babraham Parish Council High Street Install 4 x bolt down speed cushions | £13,696 £7,000 51% £6,696 3.00 | 3.00 | 2.40 | 2.80 | 2.80
3196367 Ickleton Parish Council Abbey Street Install new kzg;%;”d bus stop £6,398 £1,000 16% £5,308 250 | 275 | 275 | 225 | 2.56
3194298 Swavesey Parish Council Middle Watch / School Lane Increase width of existing footway £9,941 £1,000 10% £8,941 3.00 | 3.20 | 2.00 | 2.00 | 2.55
3194199 Horseheath Parish Council Howards Lane Highlight existing crossing point with | o 77 £950 10% £8,527 250 | 267 | 267 | 167 | 238

signing/lining and 50mph limit
Bannold Road / Greenside / High
3195008 Waterbeach Parish Council Street / Chapel Street / The Gault / St | Double yellow lines around junctions £8,706 £1,000 1% £7,706 240 | 217 | 2.20 1.60 | 2.09
Andrews Hill / Station Road

Supply and install wig-wag devices

3194964 | CreatandLittie Abington Parish High Street - Abington with temporary 20mph speed limit | o143 355 | g5 509 26% £9,833 183 | 183 | 1.83 | 283 | 208
Council Install waiting restrictions
Install gateway feature at 50mph limit

3194313 Heydon Parish Council Chishill Street Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,374 £650 10% £5,724 2.00 | 2.00 | 217 | 150 | 1.92
3192988 Hinxton Parish Council Ickleton Road Replace damaged rails and bollards £4,896 £500 10% £4,396 1.67 | 217 | 1.83 | 2.00 1.92

Install double yellow lines on eastern
3194923 Linton Parish Council High Street side from the bridge to the junction of|  £2,809 £800 28% £2,009 220 | 1.60 1.40 | 2.40 1.90

A1307
N/A Milton Parish Council Winship Road Improve visibility at junction, improve | og 57, £1,000 12% £7,374 250 | 200 | 125 | 1.50 | 1.81
signs and lines

3197090 Stapleford Parish Council Haverhill Road Install give way features £10,629 £1,063 10% £9,566 1.80 | 1.60 1.00 1.60 1.50




40mph buffer zone on entrance to

3194874 Shepreth Parish Council Between A10 and village Melbourn £4,019 £1,500 37% £2,519 1.33 | 1.17 | 1.00 | 1.83
40mph buffer zones on entrance to
3194470 Harston Parish Council London Road village, improve entrances with £7,038 £1,500 21% £5,538 1.20 | 0.80 | 2.00 | 1.00
signs/lines
3193889 Great Shelford Parish Council Granhams Road / Cambridge Road Feasibility design to reduce cyclist £7,586 £900 12% £6,686 1.00 | 1.20 1.00 1.40

and vehicle conflicts

TOTAL| £450,881

£156,809

35%

£294,072
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3194884 Clir Jocelynne Scutt Carlton Way Install School Keep Clear markings £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 £2,469 £2,469 467 | 4.67 | 4.00 | 3.17 | 4.13
. . . Extend TRO operation hours to
3195031 Clir Linda Jones Mill Roag (/) mlillllelzigzc::eBndge o improve traffic flow and pedicycle | £8,398 £840 10% £7,558 £7,558 £10,027 | 475 | 450 | 3.75 | 3.00 | 4.00
safety
3194643 Clir Mike Sargeant Chesterton Road / Croft Holme Increase cyclist reservoir £2,000 £200 10% £1,800 £1,800 £11,827 420 | 420 | 3.60 | 2.40 | 3.60
3195071 Clir Noel Kavanagh Coleridge Road Supply and install MVAS/SID £6,374 £638 10% £5,736 £5,736 £17,563 4.00 | 400 | 3.50 | 2.75 | 3.56
3193706 Clir Amanda Taylor Hills Road Install cycle parking £9,939 £1,000 10% £8,939 £8,939 £26,502 3.80 | 3.00 | 4.00 | 3.40 | 3.55
3194780 Clir Claire Richards Mount P'easa”téf:(f”y Row / Albion Install a 20mph limit £5,063 £600 10% £5,363 £5,363 £31,865 | 417 | 4.00 | 367 | 233 | 3.54
3194947 Clir Jocelynne Scutt Metcalfe Road / Carlton Way Install street lighting column £3,354 £336 10% £3,018 £3,018 £34,883 433 | 3.67 | 400 | 217 | 3.54
3195017 ClIr Patrick Sheil Gilbert Road Replace pavement slabs place to | o5 54 £525 10% £4,706 £4,706 £39589 | 417 | 3.33 | 400 | 250 | 3.50
place where there is a ponding issue
Implement temporary TRO for road
Additional Jasper Green Newton & Glisson Road closures to determine if a suitable | g g £999 10% £8,901 £8,901 48400 | 383 | 367 | 350 | 283 | 3.46
2 location for a permanent closure
could be found
3195026 Clir Mike Sargeant Chesterton Ward Check/improve all £2,285 £229 10% £2,056 £2,056 £50,546 | 4.40 | 3.60 | 4.00 | 1.80 | 3.45
shared/segregated cycleway signs
3194769 ClIr Claire Richards Victoria Road / Histon Road Install bo”ardfz r?;ﬂgep'ace metal | o5 358 £250 1% £2,108 £2,108 52654 | 3.83 | 383 | 350 | 250 | 3.42
3189821 Clir Sandra Crawford Church End - Cherry Hinton Initiate pﬁ:?;féisggeffitg prevent £6,881 £689 10% £6,192 £6,192 £58,846 | 467 | 3.33 | 400 | 1.67 | 3.42
3195066 Clir Noel Kavanagh Mamora Road Install d°”b'mgﬂg‘;"s"”es around £4,084 £429 10% £3,855 £3,855 £62,701 | 400 | 3.60 | 3.40 | 2.60 | 3.40
Remove barriers at locations where
3195027 Mathew Danish Arbury & Kings Hedges safe to do so and look into replacing £7,747 £775 10% £6,972 £6,972 £69,673 3.67 | 3.50 3.33 2.83 3.33
with bollards
3184984 Clir Mike Todd-Jones Erasmus Close and Darwin Drive Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 £2,469 £72,142 3.80 | 4.00 | 3.60 1.80 | 3.30




3195016 Clir lan Manning Logans Way Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 £2,469 £74,611 360 | 4.00 | 3.40 | 220 | 3.30
3195343 Clir Richard Johnson Rawlyn Road Install bus layby markings £3,220 £322 10% £2,898 £2,898 £77,509 367 | 3.83 | 3.67 | 2.00 | 3.29
3194997 Bettina Furnee Devonshire Road Implement a HGV restriction with | g g4 £891 10% £8,015 £8,015 ¢85524 | 475 | 325 | 350 | 1.50 | 3.25
TRO and signing
3195011 Clir Elisa Meschini Cambury Court Install droneg(;ﬁ;:S forcrossing | o4 104 £412 10% £3,689 £3,689 £89,213 | 3.83 | 3.33 | 367 | 2000 | 3.21
3195003 ClIr Elisa Meschini Jolley Way Install street lighting column £3,354 £336 10% £3,018 £3,018 £92,231 383 | 3.17 | 417 | 1.67 | 3.21
3195006 CliIr Elisa Meschini Woodhead Drive Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 £2,469 £94,700 3.83 | 3.50 | 3.50 1.83 | 3.17
3195030 Cllr Amanda Taylor Gunhild Close Install double yellow lines £2,774 £275 10% £2,499 £2,499 £97,199 400 | 3.40 | 3.20 | 2.00 | 3.15
3194888 Clir Richard Robertson Great Northern Road Install zebra crossing £25,000 £15,000 60% £10,000 £10,000 £107,199 350 | 4.00 | 250 | 225 | 3.06
3195004 Clir lan Manning Fen Road (Chesterton) Install 'Keep Clear' markings £1,680 £170 10% £1,510 £1,510 £108,709 340 | 3.00 | 3.40 | 220 | 3.00
3194387 CliIr Nichola Harrison Unitarian Church / Victoria Street Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 £2,469 £111,178 383 | 267 | 3.67 | 1.67 | 2.96
3194903 Clir Richard Robertson Broad Street / Flower Street Install no through road signs £1,625 £163 10% £1,462 £1,462 £112,640 3.75 | 2.50 3.75 1.75 2,94
3195081 ClIr Richard Johnson Newmarket Road junction with Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 367 | 317 | 283 | 183 | 288
Whitehill Road/Ditton Fields ’ ’
3194623 Clir Claire Richards Huntingdon Road / Victoria Road | "¢"®ase CO”SF’S'%“A? of weight limit | o, g64 £500 10% £4,364 383 | 233 | 383 | 150 | 288
3194979 ClIr Richard Robertson Sturton Street / York Street/ Sleaford | - Install no through road signs and | ¢4 45, £340 10% £2,992 4.00 | 225 | 325 | 1.75 | 281
Street unsuitable for HGVs' signs
Extend parking restrictions. Convert
3195028 Clir Amanda Taylor Fendon Close existing single yellow lines to double £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 3.80 | 3.20 | 3.00 1.20 | 2.80
yellow lines
3195022 Clir lan Manning 4 bridge crossing of Cam - Chesterton|  Improve pedestrian wayfinding £3,148 £315 10% £2,833 2.80 | 2.80 | 340 | 200 | 275
Road Area signing
3194760 Clir Diana Mills George IV Street Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 3.80 | 3.00 | 240 | 1.60 | 2.70
3195054 Clir lan Manning Nuffield Road (‘;,L;trg;m”gh to Green Improve access for cyclists £3,664 £367 10% £3,297 320 | 280 | 300 | 160 | 265
3195000 Clir Elisa Meschini Milton Road / Union Lane Install no waiting at any ime on | g 344 £640 10% £5,758 383 | 167 | 350 | 1.50 | 2563
verge/footway
3194629 Clir Jocelynne Scutt Harding Way / Thireby Close Install double yellow lines £2,631 £270 10% £2,361 3.50 | 2.83 | 3.00 1.00 | 2.58
3195051 Clir Tim Moore Rotherwick Way Install double yellow lines £2,744 £275 10% £2,469 3.00 | 3.00 2.50 1.67 254
3194855 Lilian Runblad Carisbrooke Road Trial temporary parking restriction, if | o4 ;4 £302 10% £2,717 367 | 267 | 250 | 117 | 250
successful install double yellow lines
Additional Clir Mike Sargeant Milton Road Install bollards to prevent parking on | o, 7, £208 10% £1,866 440 | 200 | 260 | 0.80 | 245
1 the footway
3194183 Clir Amanda Taylor Hills Road - opposite Addenbrooks Extend bollardsvteorgr:trlct parking on £3,513 £360 10% £3,153 3.00 | 225 | 2.50 1.75 | 2.38
3194946 Clir Sandra Crawford Colville Road Liaise with Civil Enforcement to £0 £0 0% £0 3.00 | 233 | 250 | 1.00 | 221
increase enforcement in this area
3192874 Lucy Nethsingha The Crescent - Storey's Way Install double yellow lines £2,774 £275 10% £2,499 3.00 | 217 | 250 | 1.17 | 2.21
3195055 Clir lan Manning Cambridge North Station New wayfinding signs to be installed, | o5, £504 10% £4,536 260 | 2.00 | 240 | 1.80 | 2.20
crossing of Milton Road
3194999 Clir lan Manning Chesterton High Street Install bo"ardsf:)%{\’l; E;e”t parking on | 5 £460 10% £4,069 240 | 220 | 260 | 1.00 | 2.05
3195001 ClIr lan Manning Green End Road / Milton Road Install highway mirror £0 £0 0% £0 220 | 240 1.60 1.00 1.80




Upgrade existing traffic island to

3190172 Lucy Nethsingha Madingley Road allow for un-controlled pedestrian £7,000 £700 10% £6,300 2.50 1.67 1.33 1.00
crossing

3195013 Clir lan Manning Highworth Avenue / Milton Road Amend lining and improve hatching £4,657 £1,100 24% £3,557 1.80 | 2.20 1.40 1.00

3194920 Clir lan Manning Moss Bank / Long Reach Road Install bollards on private property £0 £0 0% £0 2.00 1.60 1.80 1.00

3194383 CliIr Nichola Harrison Portugal Place Improve no cycle signing £2,397 £240 10% £2,157 250 | 1.50 | 1.50 | 0.50

3196074 Clir lan Manning Kindersley Crescent / Union Lane Street naming issues £0 £0 0% £0 225 | 0.50 125 | 0.75

3195019 ClIr lan Manning Chesterton High Street near Health | o« o1y oxisting bus stop markings |  £1,334 £134 10% £1,200 160 | 1.40 | 0.0 | 060

Centre

TOTAL

£217,055

£34,931

16%

£182,124




